2002 Boys AA True Team State Meet

National Sports Center, Blaine MN - May 18, 2002

TEAM SCORE:
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Mankato West 457.5
Mankato East 411.5
Sauk Rapids 407.0
Mahtomedi 363.0
Staples-Motley 306.0

100 Meter Dash

Jon Boyd, 8, Mankato East

Kelley David, 12, Sauk Rapids

Nick Jost, 10, Mankato West

Jamie Steffensmeier, 12, Mankato East
Kyle Johnson, 12, Mankato West
Fragodt Michael, 11, Sauk Rapids

Pat Donnell, 12, Mahtomedi

Kevin Mc Namara, 11, Mahtomedi

Davy Holmquist, Hutchinson

0 Steve Miller, 12, St. Thomas Academy
1 Bradford Raymel, 12, Red Wing

2 Corky Lick, 12, St. Thomas Academy

2 Nate Anderson, 10, Proctor

4 Bailey Austin, 10, Red Wing

5 Tyler Frisk, 11, Staples-Motley

6 Paul Radloff, Hutchinson

7 Landon Thompson, 11, Staples-Motley
8 Jim Peterson, 10, Proctor

200 Meter Dash

Jon Boyd, 8, Mankato East

Kelley David, 12, Sauk Rapids

Dan Stoudt, 12, Mahtomedi

Nick Jost, 10, Mankato West

Nick Heminover, 11, Mankato East

Tom Johnson, 12, Mankato West

John Pattison, 11, St. Thomas Academy
Davy Holmquist, Hutchinson

Fragodt Michael, 11, Sauk Rapids

0 Josh Smith, 10, Staples-Motley

1 Pat Donnell, 12, Mahtomedi

2 Nate Swift, Hutchinson

3 Nate Anderson, 10, Proctor

4 Bradford Raymel, 12, Red Wing

5 Lucas Miller, 12, Proctor

6 Dylan Huss, 10, Staples-Motley

7 Place Nick, 11, Red Wing

8 John Markoe, 10, St. Thomas Academy

400 Meter Dash

Dan Stoudt, 12, Mahtomedi

Josh Smith, 10, Staples-Motley

Nick Jost, 10, Mankato West

Kelley David, 12, Sauk Rapids

Erik Svedin, 12, St. Thomas Academy
Nick Wiest, 12, Mankato West

Carl Smith, 10, Mahtomedi

Nick Hantge, Hutchinson

Marshall Johnathan, 11, Red Wing

0 Jason Tholl, 12, Staples-Motley

1 Lucas Miller, 12, Proctor

2 Timmer Jason, 10, Sauk Rapids

3 Wordelman Ryan, 11, Red Wing

4 Patrick Nordstrom, 11, Mankato East
5 Brian Dahl, 12, Mankato East

6 Casey Emans, Hutchinson

7 Quin McNamara, 11, St. Thomas Academy

8 Tyler Anderson, 12, Proctor

800 Meter Run

11.05
11.13
11.38
11.44
11.49
11.53
11.54
11.54
11.63
11.68
11.73
11.79
11.79
11.80
11.83
12.03
12.16
12.79

22.55
22.89
23.21
23.22
23.31
23.46
23.47
23.55
23.57
23.67
23.717
23.91
24.06
24.17
24.57
24.82
24.90
25.07

50.62
51.78
51.98
52.07
52.39
52.86
52.99
53.39
53.48
53.74
53.90
53.93
53.95
54.01
54.50
54.52
55.96
58.15
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Hutchinson

Red Wing

St. Thomas Academy
Proctor

287.0
274.5
260.5
160.0



1 Ide Casey, 11,
3 Hans Storvick,
4 Haeny Nathan,

5 Kris Jackson,

6 Sam Hendricks,
7 Ben Ingman, 12,
8 Nick Ferdelman,
9 Eiynck John,
10 Beckman Ryan,

11,
12,

11,

Red Wing

10, Mankato West

Sauk Rapids

Proctor

10, Mankato East

Mankato West
12, Mahtomedi
Sauk Rapids

11, Red Wing

11 willie Stoltz, 11, Mahtomedi
12 Giles Stifter, Hutchinson
13 Jared Roberts, 11, Mankato East
14 Aaron Kelly, 11, Staples-Motley
15 Eric Schumaci, Hutchinson
16 Pat Vandam, 12, St. Thomas Academy
17 Cole Peterson, 10, Proctor
18 Graeme Fehr, 10, St. Thomas Academy
1600 Meter Run
Ide Casey, 11, Red Wing
Chris Gruenhagen, 12, Mankato West
Seijen Takamura, 10, Mankato West

1

2

3

4 Haeny Nathan,
5 Kris Jackson,
6 Willie Stoltz,
7 Grose Kevin,
8

Andy Ryan, 12,

9 Danny Bardon, 9,

10 Nathan Crary,
11 Jared Roberts,
12 Chad Brever,
13 Anderson Ryan,

14 Drew Addington,

15 John Hill,
16 Dan Freeman,

11,

18 Ray Schleck,

3200 Meter Run
1 Jake Sheldon,
2 James Campbell,
3 Josh Klawitter,
4 Chad Brever,
5 Anderson Ryan,
6 Grose Kevin,
7 Dan Huebsch, 9,
8 Ryan Pfeffer,
9 Andrew Whaylen,

10 DeArmond Austin,
12,
11, Red Wing

11 Bill Rohde,
12 Hought Matt,
13 John Hill, 11,
14 Mike Joyce, 8,
15 Tony Hoff, 11,

16 Chase Feldbrugge,
10,

17 Ben Bittner,
18 Mike Ness, 10,

11,
12,

11,

10,

10,
17 Caleb Keppeler,
11,

12,

10,
11,

10,

Sauk Rapids
Proctor
11, Mahtomedi
Sauk Rapids
St. Thomas Academy
Mankato East
Hutchinson

11, Mankato East
Staples-Motley
11, Red Wing
Hutchinson
Mahtomedi
Staples-Motley
12, Proctor

St. Thomas Academy

Mankato West
12, Mankato West
Hutchinson
Staples-Motley
11, Red Wing

Sauk Rapids
Staples-Motley
Mankato East
Hutchinson

12, Sauk Rapids
St. Thomas Academy

Mahtomedi
St. Thomas Academy
Mahtomedi

10, Mankato East
Proctor
Proctor

110M High Hurdles

1 Lazer Jared,
2 Tony Dickmeyer,
3 Craig Dahl, 11,
4 Hart Kiel, 12,
5 Nick Alexander,
6 Adam Barnett,
7 Jarod Arlich,
8 Nick Hoffman,
9 Drew Hood, 10,
11 Jake Arnold,
12 Lem Berry, 11,
13 Ian Sinclair,

12,

12,
10,
11,
Mankato West
10 Cody Wendlandt,
12,

Sauk Rapids

12, Mankato East
Mankato East
Sauk Rapids

11,
Staples-Motley
Mahtomedi
Proctor

Hutchinson
Mankato West
Staples-Motley

10, Mahtomedi

St. Thomas Academy

1:58.06
2:00.42
2:02.32
2:04.17
2:04.43
2:05.16
2:05.23
2:05.86
2:08.37
2:08.81
2:08.88
2:09.13
2:11.77
2:12.11
2:12.73
2:13.20
2:17.21

4:25.90
4:32.01
4:32.13
4:32.15
4:32.82
4:38.27
4:39.02
4:40.88
4:40.96
4:41.69
4:41.76
4:44.59
4:47.56
4:49.12
4:49.53
4:52.55
4:59.07
5:09.70

9:42.05
9:59.05
10:06.95
10:08.90
10:16.99
10:19.79
10:22.02
10:24.65
10:26.34
10:28.22
10:28.48
10:33.99
10:35.47
10:35.65
11:03.14
11:28.52
11:41.72
12:47.04

14.88
15.10
15.17
15.28
15.60
15.61
15.69
15.88
16.18
16.24
16.25
16.31
16.83



14
15
16
17
18
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Vantassell Kyle, 12, Red Wing

Nick DeLeeuw, Hutchinson

Alex Behrendt, 11, St. Thomas Academy
Gronvall Paul, 10, Red Wing

Tim Bernsten, 11, Proctor

00M Int Hurdles

Lazer Jared, 12, Sauk Rapids

Tony Dickmeyer, 12, Mankato East

Craig Dahl, 11, Mankato East
Adam Barnett, 12, Staples-Motley

Nick Alexander, 11, St. Thomas Academy
Ben Wenkel, 12, Mankato West

Drew Hood, 10, Mankato West

Nick DeLeeuw, Hutchinson

Ian Sinclair, 10, Mahtomedi

Lem Berry, 11, Staples-Motley

Hart Kiel, 12, Sauk Rapids

Jason May, 10, Mahtomedi

Nick Hoffman, 11, Proctor

Matt Schneeman, 10, St. Thomas Academy
Andy Jacobson, Hutchinson

Hopkins J T., 10, Red Wing

Flynn Tim, 10, Red Wing

Chad Rands, 10, Proctor

X100 Meter Relay
Mankato East
Hutchinson
Mahtomedi

Mankato West

St. Thomas Academy
Staples-Motley
Sauk Rapids

Red Wing

Proctor

X200 Meter Relay
Mankato West

St. Thomas Academy
Mahtomedi

Sauk Rapids
Staples-Motley

Red Wing

Proctor

Hutchinson

Mankato East

X400 Meter Relay
Staples-Motley
Mankato West
Mankato East
Mahtomedi

Red Wing
Hutchinson

St. Thomas Academy
Proctor

Sauk Rapids

X800 Meter Relay
Mankato West

Red Wing
Hutchinson

St. Thomas Academy
Mankato East
Mahtomedi

Sauk Rapids
Staples-Motley
Proctor

ong Jump
Dan Stoudt, 12, Mahtomedi

17.03
17.19
17.39
18.05
18.39

39.69
40.86
41.13
41.46
43.44
43.46
43.66
43.68
44.37
44.51
44 .55
45.26
45.45
45.93
46.09
46.34
47.33
48.06

44.33
44.96
45.05
45.63
45.92
46.16
46.20
46.61
48.05

1:32.24
1:33.79
1:34.17
1:35.01
1:35.55
1:37.43
1:40.73
1:42.40

DQ

3:29.37
3:31.69
3:32.38
3:33.30
3:34.09
3:35.27
3:38.32
3:38.76
3:39.35

8:21.26
8:27.81
8:33.02
8:34.79
8:35.20
8:38.22
8:42.75
8:43.66
9:03.67

21-3 1/2
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Craig Dahl, 11, Mankato East 21-2 3/4
Josh Smith, 10, Staples-Motley 20-8
Kelley David, 12, Sauk Rapids 20-5
Nick Wilson, 12, Mankato West 20-4 3/4
Mike Draxton, 12, St. Thomas Academy 20-4 1/4
Dennis Baker, 12, Mankato West 20-3 1/4
Jarod Arlich, 10, Mahtomedi 19-4 3/4
Hart Kiel, 12, Sauk Rapids 19-2 1/2
Luke Olafson, 11, Mankato East 19-2 1/2
Aaron Kelly, 11, Staples-Motley 18-11 3/4
Nate Swift, Hutchinson 18-10 1/4
Jim Hartzel, 12, St. Thomas Academy 18-9 1/2
Eric Cruckson, Hutchinson 17-8 1/4
Gernentz Cole, 12, Red Wing 17-7 1/2
Featherstone Andrew, 9, Red Wing 16-10
Ben Hanson, 10, Proctor 16-8 3/4
Erik Holter, 10, Proctor 15-5
riple Jump
Dennis Baker, 12, Mankato West 45-10
Lazer Jared, 12, Sauk Rapids 43-1 3/4
Hart Kiel, 12, Sauk Rapids 41-7
Craig Dahl, 11, Mankato East 41-5 1/4
Aaron Smith, 11, Mahtomedi 40-8 1/2
Adam Barnett, 12, Staples-Motley 40-7
Mike Draxton, 12, St. Thomas Academy 40-0 1/2
Jon Kaus, 10, Mankato East 39-6
Hans Storvick, 10, Mankato West 39-4 1/4
Joe Smith, 8, Staples-Motley 38-6 1/2
Corky Lick, 12, St. Thomas Academy 38-6
Dan Engwall, Hutchinson 38-1 1/2
Tom Cheever, 12, Mahtomedi 38-0 1/2
Featherstone Andrew, 9, Red Wing 36-2 3/4
Andy Jacobson, Hutchinson 35-10 1/2
Rutschow Cohlman, 10, Red Wing 35-8 3/4
Tom Holt, 11, Proctor 35-5 1/2
Tim Bernsten, 11, Proctor 33-9
hot Put
Trevor Dimond, 11, Mahtomedi 52-7 3/4
Justin Wilmes, 12, Mankato East 49-4 1/4
Gronvall Paul, 10, Red Wing 48-5 1/4
Gans Peter, 12, Sauk Rapids 47-2 1/4
Mitch Erickson, Hutchinson 46-9 3/4
Johnson Cal, 12, Red Wing 46-5 3/4
Tyson Dull, 12, Mankato East 45-9
Andrew Boyer, 11, Mankato West 45-7 1/4
Travis Olson, 11, Proctor 45-0 1/4
Ian Hoxworth, 12, Mahtomedi 44-3 1/4
Rob Hallman, 12, St. Thomas Academy 43-4 1/4
Grams Matt, 12, Sauk Rapids 42-2 1/2
Andrew Thompson, 12, Mankato West 41-2
Mike Brenna, 12, Staples-Motley 40-8 1/2
Cory Brinkman, 11, Proctor 38-7 1/4
Ben Bruhn, Hutchinson 38-1 1/2
Chris Moritz, 12, St. Thomas Academy 37-4
Lem Berry, 11, Staples-Motley 37-1
iscus Throw
Mitch Erickson, Hutchinson 144-0
Grams Matt, 12, Sauk Rapids 142-6
Hake Justin, 12, Red Wing 139-10
Sauer Daniel, 12, Sauk Rapids 137-6
Travis Olson, 11, Proctor 135-2
Trevor Dimond, 11, Mahtomedi 133-3
Josh Pope, 12, Mankato East 128-8
Johnson Erick, 10, Red Wing 127-1
Tyson Dull, 12, Mankato East 124-8
Ben Thayer, 11, Mankato West 123-8
Chris Moritz, 12, St. Thomas Academy 122-5
Dan Engwall, Hutchinson 115-0
Andy Schwartz, 11, St. Thomas Academy 114-9



14
15
16
17
18

Mike Brenna, 12, Staples-Motley
Jeff Sansgaard, 11, Mahtomedi
Dave Brenna, 11, Staples-Motley
Andrew Boyer, 11, Mankato West
Will Stanley, 11, Proctor

High Jump
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Nick Hoffman, 11, Proctor
Luke Olafson, 11, Mankato East
Nate Swift, Hutchinson
Lazer Jared, 12, Sauk Rapids
Danny Lund, 12, Staples-Motley
Adam Peterson, 11, Mahtomedi
Denerio Hill, 9, Mankato West
Bradford Raymel, 12, Red Wing
Jason Glaser, 10, Mankato West
Bobby Burton, 12, Staples-Motley
Eric Garza, 10, Mahtomedi
Andy Jacobson, Hutchinson
Krueger Chris, 10, Sauk Rapids
Tyler Danielson, 10, Mankato East
Andy Johnson, 12, St. Thomas Academy
Derry Walker, 12, St. Thomas Academy
McNeil Mitch, 9, Red Wing
Justin Riley, 9, Proctor

ole Vault
Nick Wilson, 12, Mankato West
Brandon Cihak, 11, Mankato East
Jason Kelley, 11, Mankato East
Keller Nick, 10, Sauk Rapids
Drew Hood, 10, Mankato West
Angelo Fruci, 10, Mahtomedi
Blake Kaping, Hutchinson
Pat Costello, 11, St. Thomas Academy
Vantassell Kyle, 12, Red Wing
Beau Pilgrim, 8, Staples-Motley
Allen Chris, 9, Sauk Rapids
Jason Tholl, 12, Staples-Motley
Jim Peterson, 10, Proctor
Karl Krueger, 11, Mahtomedi
Joe Hanson, 11, St. Thomas Academy
Derkey Josh, 11, Red Wing
Chris Symons, Hutchinson
Gary Kmick, 9, Proctor

112-7
106-3
97-0
96-8
89-2

OV Oy OV Y DY

g o,
| I N |
(G, C IO, B ©L RO, I R, RO I e |
] | OO OO ONNNDN

]
O B > OV OV OV 0O O

2
m

14-0
13-6
13-0
13-0
12-6
12-6
12-0
11-6
11-0
11-0
10-6
10-6
10-0
10-0
10-0
8-0
NH
NH



